

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1742/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in CRLMC No. 3040/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJIV SETHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and deletion of the name of respondent and office
report)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajay Burman, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr.Jeswant Persoya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.5/2008.

Application for deletion of the name of proforma respondents is allowed. Let
the name of proforma respondent Nos.3 to 5 be deleted from the array of parties at
the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master