

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in MC No. 3040/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK KUMAR TANEJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaswant Persaja,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Burman,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti notice upon unserved respondent No. 1 is to be
served through the Standing Counsel for the State, which is to be
issued before 8.4.2008 without fail.

Learned Advocate appearing for respondent No. 2
states that they do not want to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 21.4.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar