

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 28/09/2007 in MC No. 3040/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK KUMAR TANEJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 1742 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Burman, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv. for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Stay to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master