

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1425/2008

ASHOK KUMAR TANEJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1426/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Burman, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.02.17
17:30:04 IST
Reason: