

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1425/2008

ASHOK KUMAR TANEJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No.1426/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Jayant K.Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Dilpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On account of the demise of the counsel appearing for the second respondent, a short adjournment is sought for making an alternative arrangement.

Post after summer vacation.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2015.03.24

17:20:50 IST

Reason: