

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1425/2008

ASHOK KUMAR TANEJA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and leave to place on record the  
subsequent developments and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1426/2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is reported by learned counsel representing  
respective parties that there is a possibility of the matter being  
settled out of the court and therefore pray that the matter may be  
referred for mediation.

In the circumstances, we deem it appropriate to refer the  
matter for mediation to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to  
explore the possibility of settlement of the matters. The parties

are directed to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001 on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 at 11.00A.M.

List the Criminal Appeals after four weeks with the report of Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER