

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1425 OF 2008

ASHOK KUMAR TANEJA AND ORS. .. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE AND ANR. .. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1426 of 2008

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the complainant agrees that on receipt of a sum of Rs.6,00,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs) the proceedings against the appellants may be quashed.

2. Learned counsel for the appellants accepts this statement.

3. In these circumstances, we quash proceedings against the appellants on above terms.

4. It is made clear that we have not expressed any opinion on merits of the case.

5. The appeals are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 10, 2015.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1425/2008

ASHOK KUMAR TANEJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for leave to place on record the subsequent developments and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1426/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2015 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant K Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique, Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]